

REF: CIL/CC/68/2024-25

January 01, 2025

To,	To,	
The Manager,	The Manager,	
Corporate Relationship Department,	Listing Department,	
The BSE Limited,	The NSE Limited	
P. J. Towers,	5 th Floor, Exchange Plaza	
Dalal Street,	Plot No. C/ 1, G Block,	
Mumbai- 400 001	Bandra – Kurla Complex,	
	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051	
Scrip Code: 531358	Scrip Code: CHOICEIN	

Sub: : Intimation of change in name of Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited"

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We wish to inform that the Company's RTA i.e. 'Link Intime India Private Limited' has changed its name to 'MUFG Intime India Private Limited' with effect from 31st December 2024.

Consequent to the name change, the RTA activities of the Company would be carried out in the name of MUFG Intime India Private Limited. The updated contact details of the RTA shall be available on the Company's website.

Kindly take the above document on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Choice International Limited

Karishma Shah (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)



Choice International Limited Sunil Patodia Tower, J B Nagar, Andheri East, Mumbai - 99 T +91 22 67079999 E info@choiceindia.com CIN No. L67190MH1993PLC071117 www.choiceindia.com

Letterheads. Keeping words official.